

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: =

L047-Dumra to Bajarmara

Name Of Block =

Lakari Nabiganj

Contract No: Civil Works/

Bidder Name:

Excess (+)

%

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1 00	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.71	ha	72639.95	Rupees Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Ninety Five Only	51574.36
2 00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	1491.00	Cum	254.42	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Four And Paise Forty Two Only	379340.22
3 00	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	150.89	Cum	2843.03	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Three And Paise Three Only	428984.80
4 00	WBM Grading 2 (By Mechanical Means) :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	105.86	Cum	6075.62	Rupees Six Thousand Seventy Five And Paise Sixty Two Only	643165.13

APD
15/11/22
JE

09.06.23

Asst. Engineer

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Maharajganj
09.06.23

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	Figure
27.00	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-4 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M110 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106	7.50	M	6754.39	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred And Paise Thirty Nine Only
28.00	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces:- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	116.24	Sqm	127.28	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Seven And Paise Twenty Eight Only
29.00	Brick Masonry in C.M.(1:3) in parapet :- Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	25.92	Cum	6279.23	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Twenty Three Only
30.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):- Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	181.44	Sqm	217.85	Rupees Two Hundred Seventeen And Paise Eighty Five Only
31.00	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	181.44	Sqm	127.28	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Seven And Paise Twenty Eight Only
Total cost Of Construction					1,28,16,911
32.00	Maintainance for 1st year	20.00	Per 3 month	167015.35	Rupees One Lakh(s) Sixty Seven Thousand Fifteen And Paise Thirty Five Only
33	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				1,61,57,219.30
34	1% Labour				1,61,572.19
35	18% GST				29,08,299.47
36	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE				1,53,445.00
37	Quoted Amount				1,93,80,536.00
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees One Crore Ninety Three Lakh(s) Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Six Only			

15/11/22
36

B.O. @ Approved for Rs 1,93,80,536.00 (Rupees: R.W.D. W.D. Maharajganj one crore ninety three lacs eighty thousand five hundred & thirty six) only from serial no. 1 to 32.

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. W.D.
Maharajganj

Superintending Engineer
RWD Works Circle, Siwan

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Maharajganj

Amal Kumar